# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM367851

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance,	FORMERLY Wells Fargo	12/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC, as agent	Foothill, LLC		COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advance Payroll Funding Ltd.				
Street Address: 3401 Enterprise Parkway					
Internal Address:	5th Floor				
City:	Beachwood				
State/Country:	OHIO				
Postal Code:	44122				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type Number		Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3045902	ADVANCE			
Registration Number:	3032199				
Registration Number:	3679215	WHATEVER YOUR ENDEAVOR			

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8669471121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-263-1065

Email: nytm@nixonpeabody.com

Kristen M. Walsh, Nixon Peabody LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1300 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21104-14
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen M. Walsh
SIGNATURE:	/kristenmwalsh/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Release\_Advance Payroll#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0606**  source=Release\_Advance Payroll#page2.tif source=Release\_Advance Payroll#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0607

	CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN	DMEN	г			
-	LOW INSTRUCTIONS  NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			ī		25 de 1
Α	licia Rotella	(585) 2	63-1236		· .	- 5
	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) otella@nixonpeabody.com					:-3
C.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					13
I	Nixon Peabody LLP		$\neg$			
	1300 Clinton Square					 153
١.	Rochester, NY 14604		•			 (3
				THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFI	
	INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER H00138753525 12/2/2009		1	(or recorded) in the REAL	MENT AMENDMENT IS to be ESTATE RECORDS	
ينعه	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement to	dentified above	is terminaled w		lendure (Form UCC3Ad) and pro st(s) of Secured Party author	
2 [	Statement				A Analogo et a Bassa A	
3. L	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indica	illem 7a or 7b ale affected co	, gnd address of Bateral in Item 8	Assignee in item (c and name o	r Assigner in nom 9	
4.	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statemen continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	t identified abo	ove with respect	to the security interest(s) of Sec	ured Party authorizing this C	Continuation Si
C T 6. (	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE: hook one of these two boxes: his Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party info Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CHANG item 6s	or 6b; and item 7	ddrees: Complete a or 7b and item 7c 7a or 7b,	ne: Complete item DELE and item 70 to be a	TE name: Give deleted in item (
6. (	heck one of these two boxes:  At this Change affects Debtor of Secured Party of record CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info	CHANG item 6s	3E name and/or a or 6b; and item 7	ddress: Complete a or 7b and item 7c 7a or 7b, ang name (0a or 6b)	oe: Complete item DELE and item 70 to be a	
6. (C	HONGED OF ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  Assignment of the survival of the surviv	CHANG item 6s	3E name and/or a or 6b; <u>and</u> flem 7 e - provide only g	ddfees: Complete e or Zh and item 7e 7a or 7b, nng name (0e or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINI)	tivrie) s
6. (C	neck one of these two boxes:  his Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  JURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party info  a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	CHANG item 6s	3E name and/or a or 6b; <u>and</u> flem 7 e - provide only g	ddfees: Complete e or Zh and item 7e 7a or 7b, nng name (0e or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINI)	tivrie) s
6. (C	HONGED OF ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  Assignment of the survival of the surviv	CHANG item 6s	3E name and/or a or 6b; <u>and</u> flem 7 e - provide only g	ddfees: Complete e or Zh and item 7e 7a or 7b, nng name (0e or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINI)	tivrie) s
6. (C	Neckong of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  Ba. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  To. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	CHANG item 6s	3E name and/or a or 6b; <u>and</u> flem 7 e - provide only g	ddfees: Complete e or Zh and item 7e 7a or 7b, nng name (0e or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINI)	tivrie) s
6. (C	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Change affects  Debbor or  Secured Party of record  SURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  Ge. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  75. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	CHANG item 6s	3E name and/or a or 6b; <u>and</u> flem 7 e - provide only g	ddfees: Complete e or Zh and item 7e 7a or 7b, nng name (0e or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINI)	tivrie) s
0R OR OR	Neckong of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  8b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	CHANG item 6s	JE name and/or a or 60; and item 7 re - provide only s	ddfees: Complete e or Zh and item 7e 7a or 7b, nng name (0e or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME (S)/INIT	TIVL(S) S is any part of the C
0R OR OR	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Change affects  Debbor or  Secured Party of record  SURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  Ge. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  75. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	CHANG item 6s	3E name and/or a or 6b; <u>and</u> flem 7 e - provide only g	ddfees: Complete e or Zh and item 7e 7a or 7b, nng name (0e or 6b)	ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINI)	TIAL(S) S
7. COR	Neckong of these two boxes:  Nis Change affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  SURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  GE. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  66. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  76. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS	CHANCE of the second of the se	JE name and/or a core to and item 7 re - provide only s FIRST PERSON on Change - provide of Change - provi	ddfees: Complete or 7b on Tan or 7b, and from 7 Tan or 7b, and name (6e or 6b)  AL NAME  why one name (7e or 7b) (use exard, fill na	ADDITIONAL NAME (S)VINITIONS, do not only, modify, or eldness and only modify.	TIVL(S) S is any part of the C
7. COR	Neckong of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  8a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  8b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	CHANCE of the second of the se	JE name and/or a or 60; and item 7 re - provide only s	ddfees: Complete or 7b on Tan or 7b, and from 7 Tan or 7b, and name (6e or 6b)  AL NAME  why one name (7e or 7b) (use exard, fill na	ADDITIONAL NAME (S)/INIT	TIAL(S) S is any part of the C
7. COR	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  JURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  BL. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BL. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  TIS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these fair boxe	CHANCE of the second of the se	JE name and/or a core to and item 7 re - provide only s FIRST PERSON on Change - provide of Change - provi	ddfees: Complete or 7b on Tan or 7b, and from 7 Tan or 7b, and name (6e or 6b)  AL NAME  why one name (7e or 7b) (use exard, fill na	ADDITIONAL NAME (S)VINITIONS, do not only, modify, or eldness and only modify.	TIAL(S) S is any part of the C
7. COR	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  JURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  BL. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BL. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  TIS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these fair boxe	CHANCE of the second of the se	JE name and/or a core to and item 7 re - provide only s FIRST PERSON on Change - provide of Change - provi	ddfees: Complete or 7b on Tan or 7b, and from 7 Tan or 7b, and name (6e or 6b)  AL NAME  why one name (7e or 7b) (use exard, fill na	ADDITIONAL NAME (S)VINITIONS, do not only, modify, or eldness and only modify.	TIAL(S) S is any part of the C
7. COR	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  JURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  BL. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BL. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  TIS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these fair boxe	CHANCE of the second of the se	JE name and/or a core to and item 7 re - provide only s FIRST PERSON on Change - provide of Change - provi	ddfees: Complete or 7b on Tan or 7b, and from 7 Tan or 7b, and name (6e or 6b)  AL NAME  why one name (7e or 7b) (use exard, fill na	ADDITIONAL NAME (S)VINITIONS, do not only, modify, or eldness and only modify.	TIAL(S) S is any part of the C
7. COR	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects Debtor of Secured Party of record  JURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  BL. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  BL. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  TIS. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these fair boxe	CHANCE of the second of the se	JE name and/or a core to and item 7 re - provide only s FIRST PERSON on Change - provide of Change - provi	ddfees: Complete or 7b on Tan or 7b, and from 7 Tan or 7b, and name (6e or 6b)  AL NAME  why one name (7e or 7b) (use exard, fill na	ADDITIONAL NAME (S)VINITIONS, do not only, modify, or eldness and only modify.	TIAL(S) S is any part of the C
7. 0 OR 7c. 8. [	AND COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four box indicate collected:  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four box indicate collected:	CHANCE CH	aE name and/or a core to a core and a core to an an and a core to	ddreas: Complete ADD name to r7b and from 7b.  AL NAME  Thy one name (7a or 7b) (1948 exard, fill in	ADDITIONAL NAME (SYIN)  ree; do not one; modify, or abbrevia  STATE POSTAL CODE  RESTATE covered collateral	FIAL(S) S  La any part of the I  S  ASSE
7. COR	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Change affects  Debtor or  Secured Party of record  JURIENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  BL. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  Bb. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  THANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  TIP. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  TO. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)  MALLING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four box  Indicate colleteral:  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four box  Indicate colleteral:  AMME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZI  (Whis is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check fiere   [Management of the collection of the complete of the colleteral of the collection of the	CHANCE CHANCE CHANCE CHANCE COMMISSION COMMI	aE name and/or a core to a core and a core to an an and a core to	ddreas: Complete ADD name to r7b and from 7b.  AL NAME  Thy one name (7a or 7b) (1948 exard, fill in	ADDITIONAL NAME (SYIN)  ree; do not one; modify, or abbrevia  STATE POSTAL CODE  RESTATE covered collateral	FIAL(S) S  La any part of the I  S  ASSE
7. COR	Neck one of these two boxes:  Nis Charge affects  Debtor of  Secured Party of record  JURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Info  B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  B. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment  To. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME  INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(SYINITIAL(S)  MAILING ADDRESS  COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check and of these four boxe indicate collaboral:	CHANCE CHANCE CHANCE CHANCE COMMISSION COMMI	aE name and/or a core to a core and a core to an an and a core to	address: Complete ADD name to rib and from 76 Ta or 7b, and name (9a or 6b)  AL NAME  AL NAME  Thy one name (7a or 7b) (wee scord, fall name (7a or 7b) (wee scord, f	ADDITIONAL NAME (SYIN)  ree; do not one; modify, or abbrevia  STATE POSTAL CODE  RESTATE covered collateral	FIAL(S) S  La any part of the C  S  C  Asset  Assignment)

### **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

File Number: OH00138753525 Date Filed: 12/02/2009 12:57 PM

Jennifer Brunner
Secretary of State

#### **FILER INFORMATION**

C	a	N	T.	40	. 7	r II	N	F١	O	R	М	Δ	T	O	N	F	O	R	F	li	F	R

CONTACT EMAIL gpercy@cscinfo.com	CONTACT NAME CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	CONTACT PHONE <b>800-858-5294</b>	CONTACT FAX

#### SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO:

PACKET NO 89425094	CLIENT ACCOUNT # 10920			
ORGANIZATION NAME CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY	,			
MAILING ADDRESS 801 ADLAI STEVENSON DRIVE	CITY SPRINGFIELD	STAT IL	POSTAL CODE 62703	COUNTRY

#### **FILE RECORD**

FILING TYPE		
FILERS UNIQUE 46529440	ALTERNATE NAME DESIGNATION DEBTOR/SECURED PARTY	ALTERNATE FILING TYPE UCC
ADDITIONAL INFORMATIO	N	MATURITY DATE

## **DEBTOR DATA**

ORGANIZATION NAME ADVANCE PAYROLL FUND	DING LTD.					
TYPE OF ORGANIZATION LLC		JURIS OH	SDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	<del></del>	ORGAN LL8335	IIZATION ID#(if
MAILING ADDRESS 3401 ENTERPRISE PARKW	/AY, 5TH FLOOR		CITY BEACHWOOD	STAT	Έ	POSTAL CODE 44122
COUNTRY	ALTE	RNATE CAPAC	CITY OF DEBTOR			

## SECURED PARTY DATA

ORGANIZATION NAME WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, LLC, AS AGENT				
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
14241 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 1300	DALLAS	TX	75254	

This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following Collateral:

All of Debtor's right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to all personal property of the ADEMARK

**REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0609** 

proceeds and products, whether tangible or intangible, thereof.

**RECORDED: 01/04/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005701 FRAME: 0610